""Oh you who believe! Fasting is prescribed to you as it was prescribed to those before you, that you may
learn piety and righteousness'' (Qur'an, al-Baqarah, 2:183)

RAMADAN TIMETABLE 2024 - 1445AH MASJID ]AMA'AT TIMES

BEGINING TIMES
Day | Date |Ramadan Fajr Sunrise | Zuhr Asr |Maghrib| Isha Fajr Zuhr Asr |Maghrib |Isha / Tarawee
* END OF SUHUR IFTAR * K

Sun (10-Mar 4:50a 6:24a |12:15p | 4:00p | 5:59p | 7:15p @ 5:30a| 1:00p |5:00p| 5:59p 9:45p
Mon |11-Mar 4:48a 6:22a |12:14p | 4:01p | 6:01p | 7:17p B 5:08a| 1:00p |5:00p| 6:16p 9:45p
Tue |12-Mar 4:45a 6:20a [12:14p | 4:03p | 6:02p | 7:19p @ 5:05a| 1:00p |5:00p| 6:17p 9:45p
Wed |13-Mar 4:43a 6:17a |12:14p| 4:04p | 6:04p | 7:20p @ 5:03a| 1:00p |5:00p| 6:19p 9:45p
Thu |14-Mar 4:41a 6:15a |12:13p | 4:06p | 6:06p | 7:22p @ 5:01a| 1:00p |5:00p| 6:21p 9:45p
Fri |15-Mar 4:39a 6:13a [12:13p | 4:07p | 6:08p | 7:23p § 4:59a |Jumu’ah|5:15p| 6:23p 9:45p
Sat |16-Mar 4:37a 6:10a |12:13p | 4:08p | 6:09p | 7:25p @ 4:57a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:24p 9:45p
Sun |17-Mar 4:34a 6:08a |12:13p | 4:10p | 6:11p | 7:26p B 4:54a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:26p 9:45p
Mon |18-Mar 4:32a 6:06a |12:12p | 4:11p | 6:13p | 7:28p @ 4:52a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:28p 9:45p
Tue |19-Mar 4:30a 6:03a |12:12p | 4:13p | 6:15p | 7:29p @ 4:50a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:30p 9:45p
Wed 20-Mar 4:28a 6:01a |12:12p | 4:14p | 6:16p | 7:31p B 4:48a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:31p 9:45p
Thu |21-Mar 4:25a 5:59a |12:11p | 4:15p | 6:18p | 7:32p QB 4:45a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:33p 9:45p
Fri |22-Mar 4:23a 5:56a |12:11p | 4:17p | 6:20p | 7:34p j 4:43a |Jumu’ah|5:15p| 6:35p 9:45p
Sat |23-Mar 4:20a 5:54a |12:11p| 4:18p | 6:22p | 7:35p § 4:40a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:37p 9:45p
Sun |24-Mar 4:18a 5:52a |12:11p | 4:20p | 6:23p | 7:37p @ 4:38a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:38p 9:45p
Mon |25-Mar 4:15a 5:49a |12:10p | 4:21p | 6:25p | 7:38p g 4:35a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:40p 10:00p
Tue |26-Mar 4:12a 5:47a |12:10p | 4:22p | 6:27p | 7:40p @ 4:32a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:42p 10:00p
Wed (27-Mar 4:10a 5:45a |12:10p | 4:24p | 6:29p | 7:41p @ 4:30a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:44p 10:00p
Thu (28-Mar| 18 4:07a 5:42a |12:09p| 4:25p | 6:30p | 7:43p § 4:27a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:45p 10:00p
Fri |29-Mar| 19 4:04a 5:40a |12:09p | 4:26p | 6:32p | 7:44p § 4:24a |Jumu’ah|5:15p| 6:47p 10:00p
Sat |30-mMar| 20 4:02a 5:38a |12:09p | 4:27p | 6:34p | 7:46p § 4:22a| 1:00p |5:15p| 6:49p 10:00p
Sun |31-Mar| 21 4:59a 6:35a | 1:08p | 5:29p | 7:35p | 8:47p @ 5:19a| 1:30p |6:15p| 7:50p 10:00p
Mon | 01-Apr| 22 4:57a 6:33a | 1:08p | 5:30p | 7:37p | 8:49p @ 5:17a| 1:30p |6:15p| 7:52p 10:00p
Tue |02-Apr| 23 4:54a 6:31a | 1:08p | 5:31p | 7:39p | 8:50p @ 5:14a| 1:30p |6:15p| 7:54p 10:00p
Wed | 03-Apr| 24 4:51a 6:29a | 1:08p | 5:33p | 7:41p | 8:52p @ 5:11a| 1:30p |6:15p| 7:56p 10:00p
Thu | 04-Apr| 25 4:49a 6:26a | 1:07p | 5:34p | 7:42p | 8:53p B 5:09a| 1:30p | 6:15p| 7:57p 10:00p
Fri |os-Apr| 26 4:46a 6:24a | 1:07p | 5:35p | 7:44p | 8:55p j§ 5:06a |Jumu’ah|6:15p| 7:59p 10:00p
Sat | 06-Apr| 27 4:44a 6:22a | 1:07p | 5:36p | 7:46p | 8:56p § 5:04a| 1:30p |6:15p| 8:01p 10:00p
Sun |o7-Apr| 28 4:41a 6:19a | 1:06p | 5:37p | 7:48p | 8:58p § 5:01a| 1:30p |6:15p| 8:03p
Mon | 08-Apr| 29 4:39a 6:17a | 1:06p | 5:39p | 7:49p | 8:59p @ 4:59a| 1:30p |6:15p| 8:04p
Tue |09-Apr| 30 4:36a 6:15a | 1:06p | 5:40p | 7:51p | 9:01p B 4:56a| 1:30p | 6:15p| 8:06p

% Start and End of Ramadan is Subject to sighting of the Moon
* % Taraweeh (Ramdan Night Prayers) and 3 Raka'ah Witr in congretation will be held after Isha. SCAN THE QR CODE

PLEASE HELP THE MOSQUE AND DONATE GENEROUSLY IN THIS SACRED | W/TH YOUR PHONE
CAMERA AND DONATE

MONTH OF RAMADAN |::>
ONLINE
WEB: www.omarfaruquemosque.org.uk

Please Note ***A Second session of prayers (Surah Tarawee) will be be held at 12 AM***
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“Truly, those who believe, do good deeds, establish salah and pay zakah will have their
reward with their Lord; no fear shall come upon them, nor will they grieve.” (Quran 2:277)

(@

The Prophet (saw) said: When Ramadan enters, the gates of Paradise are opened, the gates
of Hellfire are closed and the devils are chained. (Al-Bukhari and Muslim)




